South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 05, 2024, 01:46:49 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3283 (Rat #0547, Act #0462 of 1980) General Bill, By B. Campbell, W.R. Crow, M.S. Gulledge, C.E. Hodges, J.R.
Klapman, T.M. Marchant, J.G. McAbee, D.F. Mclnnis, J.B. Meyers, R. Schwartz, Sheheen and J.H. Toal

A Bill to amend Section 44-53-530, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, relating to forfeiture and
disposition of conveyances used to transport illegal drugs, so as to provide that such forfeiture may be accomplished by
petition of the Solicitor of the Circuit in which the seizure was made and to provide that the Circuit Solicitor may also dispose of
the conveyances in the same manner as the Attorney General; and to amend Section 1-7-140, relating to reports of the
Attorney General to the General Assembly, so as to provide that such reports will include reporting of the disposition of
warrants; and to amend Section 1-7-330, relating to solicitors, so as to provide that solicitors shall have exclusive control of the
dockets of the Court of General Sessions.-at

01/09/80
01/09/80
02/20/80
02/21/80
02/21/80
02/26/80
02/26/80
02/26/80
05/14/80
05/21/80
05/21/80
05/21/80
05/28/80
05/28/80
05/28/80
05/29/80
05/29/80
06/04/80
06/04/80
06/04/80
06/17/80

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-64

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-64

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1008
Amended HJ-1075

Read second time HJ-1075

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1116

Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-19

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11
Amended SJ-18

Read second time SJ-18

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-18
Amended SJ-20

READ THIRD TIME SJ-24

Returned SJ-24

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3360
Ratified R 547 HJ-3394

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 06/04/80

Act No. 462

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



