South Carolina Legislature

May 05, 2024, 01:46:49 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

House

01/09/80

H*3283 (Rat #0547, Act #0462 of 1980) General Bill, By B. Campbell, W.R. Crow, M.S. Gulledge, C.E. Hodges, J.R. Klapman, T.M. Marchant, J.G. McAbee, D.F. McInnis, J.B. Meyers, R. Schwartz, Sheheen and J.H. Toal

A Bill to amend Section 44-53-530, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, relating to forfeiture and disposition of conveyances used to transport illegal drugs, so as to provide that such forfeiture may be accomplished by petition of the Solicitor of the Circuit in which the seizure was made and to provide that the Circuit Solicitor may also dispose of the conveyances in the same manner as the Attorney General; and to amend Section 1-7-140, relating to reports of the Attorney General to the General Assembly, so as to provide that such reports will include reporting of the disposition of warrants; and to amend Section 1-7-330, relating to solicitors, so as to provide that solicitors shall have exclusive control of the dockets of the Court of General Sessions.-at

0 17 0 07 0 0		
01/09/80	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-64
02/20/80	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1008
02/21/80	House	Amended HJ-1075
02/21/80	House	Read second time HJ-1075
02/26/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1116
02/26/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
02/26/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-19
05/14/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11
05/21/80	Senate	Amended SJ-18
05/21/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
05/21/80	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-18
05/28/80	Senate	Amended SJ-20
05/28/80	Senate	READ THIRD TIME SJ-24
05/28/80	Senate	Returned SJ-24
05/29/80	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3360
05/29/80	House	Ratified R 547 HJ-3394
06/04/80		Signed By Governor
06/04/80		Effective date 06/04/80
06/04/80		Act No. 462
06/17/80		Copies available

Introduced and read first time HJ-64